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Governor's Office Name Phone Fax Email 

Director of Legislative Affairs Tim Biggam 614.644.0924 614.466.9354 Tim.Biggam@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Director of Legislative Affairs Bridget Harrison 614.644.0871 614.466.9354 Bridget.Harrison@governor.ohio.gov 

Senior Legislative Liaison Sarah Huffman 614.728.4156 614.466.9354 Sarah.Huffman@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Legislative Liaison  
 

Rachel Near 
Zach Prouty 

614.644.0902 
614.644.6141 

614.466.9354 
614.466.9354 

Rachel.Near@governor.ohio.gov 
Zach.Prouty@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Assistant 
Director of Constituent Affairs 

Taylor Britton 
Maggie Rochon 

614.644.9388 
614.644.0932 

614.466.9354 
614.466.9354 

Taylor.Britton@governor.ohio.gov 
Margaret.Rochon@governor.ohio.gov 

Health & Human Services Name Phone Fax Email 

Aging  Alex Lapso 614.644.7974 614.728.7813 ALapso@age.ohio.gov 

Mental Health & Addiction Services Stephen Wilson 614.752.9311 614.752.9453 Stephen.Wilson@mha.ohio.gov 

Developmental Disabilities Zach Haughawout 614.752.4676 614.752.5302 Zach.Haughawout@dodd.ohio.gov 

Developmental Disabilities Jeremiah Wagner 614.728.5311 614.752.5302 Jeremiah.Wagner@dodd.ohio.gov 

Health Jessica Crews 614.728.2428 614.728.7813 Jessica.Crews@odh.ohio.gov 

Health Transformation Bridget Harrison 614-644-0871 
 

Bridget.Harrison@governor.ohio.gov 

JFS David Frash 614.644.0801 614.995.7140 David.Frash@jfs.ohio.gov 

JFS Aileen O’Donnell 614.644.0058 614.995.7140 Aileen.Odonnell@jfs.ohio.gov 

OOD Jeremiah Wagner 614.728.5311 614.985.9725 Jeremiah.Wagner@dodd.ohio.gov 

Medicaid Jenelle Hoseus 614.752.3651 614.995.7140 Jenelle.Hoseus@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Medicaid Bryan Stout 614.752.5093 614.995.7140 Bryan.Stout@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Other Agencies Name Phone Fax Email 

Adjutant General Bill Albright 614.336.7198 614-336-7410 William.d.albright6.mil@mail.mil 

Administrative Services Mariah Halleck 614-995-0936 
 

Mariah.Halleck@das.ohio.gov 

Agriculture George McNab 614.728.4213 614.466.6124 George.Mcnab@agri.ohio.gov 

Budget & Management Andy Shifflette 614.466.2181 614.485.1006 Andy.Shifflette@obm.state.oh.us 

Commerce Rachael Carl 614.466.5768 614.644.8292 Rachael.Carl@com.state.oh.us 

Commerce 
Development 

Erica Vincent 
 

614.728.4642 
614.466.1709 

- 
614.728.4920 

Erica.Vincent@com.ohio.gov 
 

Development Meghan Wadsworth 614.644.8630 614.728.4920 Meghan.Wadsworth@development.ohio.gov 

EPA Michael Guastella 614.728.1237 614.644.3184 Michael.Guastella@epa.ohio.gov 
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Industrial Commission Jacob Bell 614.387.3866 614.464.7149 Jacob.Bell@ic.ohio.gov 

Insurance 
Natural Resources 
Natural Resources 

Meredith Alexander 
Brad Bales 
Katie Hegarty 

614.728.0070 
614.265.6891 
614.265.7989 

- 
614.261.9601 
- 

Meredith.Alexander@insurance.ohio.gov 
Brad.Bales@dnr.state.oh.us 
katie.hegarty@dnr.state.oh.us 

Natural Resources Brad Bales 614.265.6891  Brad.Bales@dnr.state.oh.us 

Natural Resources Katie Hegarty 614.265.7989  Katie.Hegarty@dnr.state.oh.us 

Public Safety (and BMV) Emily Mayfield 614.752.7624 614.752.8410 Enmayfield@dps.ohio.gov 

Public Safety (and BMV) Dan Fitzpatrick 614.312.6548 - Djfitzpatrick@dps.ohio.gov 

Ohio Highway Patrol Lt. Kevin Miller 740.964.4116 740.587.3182 kdmiller@dps.ohio.gov 
Public Utilities 
Public Utilities 

Fletch Zimpher 614.728.5049 
 
 

Fletch.Zimpher@puco.ohio.gov 

DRC Kyle Petty 614.752.1156 614.752.1171 Kyle.Petty@odrc.state.oh.us 

Taxation Tim Lynch 614.466.5461 614.466.8922 Timothy.Lynch@tax.state.oh.us 

Taxation  Maggie Sheehan 614.644.6896 614.466.8922 Margaret.Sheehan@tax.state.oh.us 

Transportation Johann Klein 614.466.7440  Johann.Klein@dot.ohio.gov 

Transportation Patrick Smith  614.466.2110 
 

Pat.Smith@dot.ohio.gov 

Veterans Services Danny Eakins 614.728.9425 
 

Daniel.Eakins@dvs.ohio.gov 

Workers' Compensation Andrew Conners 614.728.6197 614.621.5215 Andrew.C.2@bwc.state.oh.us 

Workforce Transformation  Michael Evans 614.728.2654 - Michael.Evans@owt.ohio.gov 

Youth Services Justin Stanek 614.466.8657 614.752.9859 Justin.Stanek@dys.ohio.gov 

Education/Higher Ed Name Phone Fax Email 

Education Brad Ingraham 614.387.0541 614.728.5453 Bradley.Ingraham@education.ohio.gov 

Education  Devin Babcock 614.466.3413 614-728-5453 Devin.Babcock@education.ohio.gov 

Higher Education  Eli Faes 614.728.8856 N/A Efaes@highered.ohio.gov 

Ohio Facilities Construction Commission Megan Burke 614.387.1047 N/A Megan.Burke@ofcc.ohio.gov 

Statewide Elected Offices Name Phone Fax Email 

Attorney General  Molly Rafeld 614.995.4963 877.381.1729 Molly.Rafeld@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General William O’Gorman 614.466.1339 877.381.1729 William.OGorman@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General Erica Wilson 614.728.2279 877.381.1729 Erica.Wilson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Auditor Shawn Busken 614.728.7235 614.466.4490 JSBusken@ohioauditor.gov 

Auditor Corey Jordan 614.728.7191 614.466.4490 CMJordan@ohioauditor.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
dj 

Auditor Katie Bloom 614.728.7134 
 

kjbloom@ohioauditor.gov 

Secretary of State Stephanie Krider 614.752.2450 - Skrider@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 

Secretary of State  Emily Groseclose 614.466.7691 614.485.7591 egroseclose@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 
\ 
 
 
 

Secretary of State 
Supreme Court 

Matthew Walsh 
Andy Bowsher 

614.995.1884 
614.387.9516 

614.485.7061 
- 

MWalsh@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 
Andrew.bowsher@sc.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 

Treasurer Elise Geig 614.466.8194 614.485.6838 Elise.Geig@tos.ohio.gov 

Treasurer Lizz Lewis 614.728.9251 614.485.6838 Elizabeth.Lewis@tos.ohio.gov 

mailto:Brad.Bales@dnr.state.oh.us
mailto:katie.hegarty@dnr.state.oh.us
mailto:CMJordan@ohioauditor.gov
mailto:CForbes@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov
mailto:MWalsh@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov
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